  JW5392/JW5392F
18V/2A
             Sync. Step-Down Converter
JW5392/JW5392F Rev.0.23                JoulWatt Proprietary Information. Patent Protected.                          1/18
2023/12/08                              Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
DESCRIPTION
The JW5392 and JW5392F are monolithic buck
switching regulators based on I2 architecture for

JW5392/JW5392F Rev.0.23                JoulWatt Proprietary Information. Patent Protected.                          2/18
2023/12/08                              Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
ORDER INFORMATION
DEVICE1) PACKAGE TOP MARKING2) ENVIRONMENTAL3)
JW5392SOTI#TR SOT563
JWk□
YW□□
Green
JW5392FSOTI#TR SOT563
JWm□
YW□□
Green
Notes：
Lot number
TR
free materials and compliant to RoHS standards.-free and Halogen-att products are packaged with PbW3) All Joul
JW
Tape and Reel (If TR is not shown, it means Tube)
Product code
YW
2)
1)
Part No.
Package Code
#JW
att LOGOWJoul
Line1:
Year code
Week code
Lot numberLine2:
DEVICE INFORMATION
DEVICE Operation Mode at light load Function Package
JW5392SOTI#TR PFM - SOT563
JW5392FSOTI#TR FCCM - SOT563
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
365TOS
TSB
NE
BFNIV
WS
DNG 3
2
1
4
5
6
JW5392/JW5392F                                      JoulWatt
JW5392/JW5392F Rev.0.23                JoulWatt Proprietary Information. Patent Protected.                          3/18
2023/12/08                              Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING1）
VIN, EN Pin………............................................................................................................... -0.3V to 20V
SW Pin…………………………..………………………………….-0.3V(-5V for 10ns) to 20V(22V for 10ns)
BST Pin.......................................................................................... SW-0.3V to SW+4V (+4.8V for 10ns)
All other Pins ......................................................................................................................... -0.3V to 4V
Junction Temperature2)  ................................................................................................................150ºC
Lead Temperature .........................................................................................................................260ºC
Storage Temperature .....................................................................................................-65ºC to +150ºC
THERMAL PERFORMANCE4
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS3）
Input Voltage VIN ....................................................................................................................4.5V to 18V
Output Voltage VOUT .....................................................................................................0.8V to VIN*Dmax
Operating Junction Temperature……………………………………………………………-40ºC to +125ºC
）                                                   θJA     θJc
SOT563...........................................................................................................................145…...45ºC/W
Notes：
1) Exceeding these ratings may damage the device. These stress ratings do not imply function operation of the device
at any other conditions beyond those indicated under RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS.
2) The JW5392 and JW5392F include thermal protection that is intended to protect the device in overload conditions.
Continuous operation over the specified absolute maximum operating junction temperature may damage the device.
3) The device is not guaranteed to function outside of its operating conditions.
4) Measured on JESD51-7, 4-layer PCB.